CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule:

80-1-14-.05 Custom Pesticide Applicator's License
Date Filed: November 19, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated
September 30, 2010.

B. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF Amended Rule: 150-X-1-.02 Application for Auctioneer's License Date Filed: November 3, 2010 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2010.

C. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF Amended Rules:

250-X-2-.08 Requirements for Continuing Education Providers
250-X-3-.02 General Sanitation and Care of Products
Date Filed: November 17, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated
September 30, 2010.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

| 290-2-101 | Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | Funds | | |
| 290-2-103 | Annual Apportionment of Transportation Funds | | |
| 290-2-104 | Annual Apportionment of Public School Funds | | |
| 290-2-406 | Local Mechanic Certification | | |
| Date Filed: November 22, 2010 | | | |
| Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated | | | |
| September 30, 2010. | | | |

E. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC Amended Rule: Chapter 420-4-5 Healthcare-Associated Infections Reporting Date Filed: November 19, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

Repealed Rule: Chapter 420-3-20 Food Processing Establishment Sanitation Date Filed: November 19, 2010 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (cont.) New Rule: Chapter 420-3-20Food Processing Establishment Sanitation Date Filed: November 19, 2010 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

F. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:Chapter 482-2-101Fire Codes; Building CodeChapter 482-2-103Fire Protection Sprinkler RequirementsDate Filed:November 10, 2010Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, DatedSeptember 30, 2010.

New Rule: Chapter 482-1-150 Estimation of Replacement Cost of Insured Dwellings Date Filed: November 10, 2010 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY Amended Rules:

| | - |
|------------|---|
| 560-X-701 | Hospital Program – General` |
| 560-X-717 | Outpatient Hospital Services |
| 560-X-722 | Claim Filing Guidelines |
| 560-X-725 | Prior Authorization |
| 560-X-727 | Split Billing (Inpatient Claims) |
| 560-X-2301 | Introduction |
| 560-X-2302 | Definitions and Basic Concepts |
| 560-X-2303 | Inpatient Medicaid Base Payment |
| 560-X-2304 | Inpatient Hospital Access Payments |
| 560-X-2305 | Psychiatric Hospitals |
| 560-X-2306 | Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Payments |
| 560-X-2307 | Calculation of Medicaid Prospective Payment Inpatient |
| | Rate for Out-of-State Hospitals |
| 560-X-2308 | Outpatient Services |
| | |

560-X-23-.09 Medicare Catastrophic Coverage Act Day and Cost Outliers

560-X-23-.10 The CMS 2552-96 Cost Report

560-X-23-.11 Other Matters

Date Filed: November 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

Repealed Rules:

| - | |
|------------|---|
| 560-X-2312 | Computation of Return on Equity Capital |

- 560-X-23-.13 Cost Related to Patient Care
- 560-X-23-.14 Cost Finding and Apportionment of Medicaid Cost of Medicaid Cost of Services

560-X-23-.15 Cost Reporting of Medicaid Cost of Services

Date Filed: November 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY (cont.)

Repealed Rules:

| 560-X-2316 | Calculation of Medicaid Prospective Payment Rates for |
|------------|--|
| | Inpatient Claims |
| 560-X-2317 | Calculation of Medicaid Prospective Payment Inpatient |
| | Rate for Out-of-State Hospitals |
| 560-X-2318 | Audit |
| 560-X-2319 | Appeals |
| 560-X-2320 | Other Matters |
| 560-X-2321 | Determination of Final Prospective Rate and Settlement |

of Related Medicaid Cost Reports

Date Filed: November 10, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

H. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-2-.03 Definitions, Nursing Education Programs
610-X-2-.04 Definitions, Licensure
Chapter 610-X-3 Nursing Education Programs
Chapter 610-X-4 Licensure
Date Filed: November 19, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated
September 30, 2010.

I. OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF Amended Rule:

630-X-12-.07 Definition of Invasive Surgery

Date Filed: November 9, 2010 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.